

City of Mount Holly Downtown Water Improvements Phase I Contract 17.0 - 8-inch Water Line Under Railroad			RNF Construction, LLC York, South Carolina License No. 79991		O.L. Parker and Son Grading Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 76538		Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC. Bessemer City, North Carolina License No. 64580		Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc. Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 39394		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	8-inch DIP Water Line	LF	40	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$196.00	\$7,840.00	\$871.00	\$34,840.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00
2	6-inch DIP Water Line	LF	15	126.00	1,890.00	182.00	2,730.00	603.00	9,045.00	500.00	7,500.00
3	8-inch DIP 45 Bend	EA	4	840.00	3,360.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,824.00	7,296.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
4	8x6 DIP Tee	EA	2	840.00	1,680.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,569.00	7,138.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
5	8-inch MJ Plug	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,247.00	4,494.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
6	6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	2	5,600.00	11,200.00	16,500.00	33,000.00	8,578.00	17,156.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
7	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	5,152.00	20,608.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
8	16-inch Cased Crossing	LF	140	3,150.00	441,000.00	2,589.00	362,460.00	3,942.00	551,880.00	5,400.00	756,000.00
9	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	25	84.00	2,100.00	100.00	2,500.00	5.00	125.00	840.00	21,000.00
10	Stone Fill Material	CY	25	140.00	3,500.00	130.00	3,250.00	75.00	1,875.00	156.00	3,900.00
11	Asphalt Base Course	TN	45	420.00	18,900.00	625.00	28,125.00	420.00	18,900.00	534.00	24,030.00
12	2-inch Asphalt Overlay	SY	265	56.00	14,840.00	160.00	42,400.00	72.00	19,080.00	568.00	150,520.00
13	Incidental Stone Base (ABC Stone)	TN	200	98.00	19,600.00	65.00	13,000.00	71.00	14,200.00	80.00	16,000.00
14	Landscape and Misc. Restorations	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	43,100.00	43,100.00	20,423.00	20,423.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
15	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,359.00	4,359.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
16	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	73,500.00	73,500.00	14,960.00	14,960.00	82,500.00	82,500.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 16)					621,110.00		647,905.00		746,379.00		1,165,250.00
17	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 16)	LS	1		18,600.00		10,000.00		20,194.00		34,000.00
18	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 18)					<u>\$654,710.00</u>		<u>\$672,905.00</u>		<u>\$781,573.00</u>		<u>\$1,214,250.00</u>

Irregularities	None	None	None	None
----------------	------	------	------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: Jonathan B. Taylor